
Ergebnisliste 3. Familien-Orientierungsfahrt 2009

Ergebnisliste 10.04.2009 - Gesamt

Platz
Start-

Nr.
KL. Fahrer Beifahrer Fahrzeugmarke Baujahr BK 1 BK 2 WP 1 W P 2 WP 3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 Punkte 

gesamt

1 30 2 Göbbels, Rene Stange, Tina VW Golf II 1989 0 0 5,0 3 3 3 6,2 3 23,2

2 46 2 Schwarz, Wolfgang Schwarz, Timo VW Golf IV 2001 10 0 4,5 3 0 0,8 1,1 4 23,4

3 48 2 Knuth, Britta Knuth, Thomas Ford Mondeo 2005 10 0 0,5 2 0 5 1,2 5 23,7

4 19 1 Grunenberg, Dieter Göbbels, Inge VW Golf 1 GTI 1980 0 0 3,5 5 2 10 0,8 3 24,3

5 12 1 Cosler, Karl MG A 1960 10 0 0,5 2 0 1,2 2 9 24,7

6 13 1 Johnen, Johannes Tümmler, Brigitte MG B Roadster 1968 0 0 3,5 3 7 1,3 1 9 24,8

7 35 2 Lutterbeck, Bernhard Lutterbeck, Dominik Mercedes C180 2000 10 0 4,0 5 2 0,2 1,7 7 29,9

8 45 2 Stellbrink, Uwe Becker, Janine VW Passat 2006 20 0 1,5 4 5 0,8 0,9 5 37,2

9 32 2 Gerres, Jürgen Gerres, Marius Opel Omega Kombi 1996 10 0 5,0 3 2 10 3,5 5 38,5

10 44 2 Plum, Thomas Plum, Franz VW Golf 2004 10 10 2,0 3 3 10 1,5 0 39,5

11 10 1 Heinen, Hannelie Heinen, Dieter MG A 1959 0 20 1,5 5 2 0,6 3,2 8 40,3

12 27 1 Berg, Daniel Berg, Marcel VW Golf 1976 20 10 5,0 4 0 0,2 0,5 2 41,7

13 37 2 Teich, Richard Teich, Roland Ford Mondeo 2001 20 0 0,5 5 0 10 1,5 5 42,0

14 49 2 Pfennigs, Udo
Schönebeck-
Pfennigs, Elke

Opel Meriva 2007 10 0 5,0 3 3 10 5,4 7 43,4

15 17 1 Bröß, Sebastian Reimann, Gracia MG B 1973 10 10 2,5 4 2 10 0,9 5 44,4

16 16 1 Giesen, Anette Becker, Horst VW Käfer 1302 1972 10 10 2,5 5 1 10 2,1 4 44,6

17 25 2 Packbier, Arnold Packbier, Ingrid 10 10 3,5 6 3 2 5,5 5 45,0

18 43 2 Dohmen, Lars Karahbasi, Barah VW Tourareq 2005 0 30 5,0 5 4 2 2,1 6 54,1

Bordkarten-
fehler

Strafpunkte Wertungsprüfungen
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19 5 1 Flecken, Michael Jost, Marika Ford Taunus 17m 1964 10 20 5,0 5 5 10 3 4 62,0

20 26 1 Steffens, Friedel Baum, Hans Austin Healey Sprite 1966 20 10 4,0 4 3 10 1,7 10 62,7

21 24 1 Teich, Richard Scharf, Stefan Mercedes-Benz 190E 1988 20 20 0,5 3 3 10 6,7 3 66,2

22 11 1 Schorn, Walter Schorn, Ursula MB Ponton 180 DC 1962 30 20 2,5 6 0 0,4 5,7 2 66,6

23 14 1 Hansen, Melanie Bartels, Bastian NSU Ro 80 1969 30 20 3,5 4 5 4,6 0,4 0 67,5

24 39 2 Müller, Walter H. Müller, Lotti Chevrolet SSR 2005 20 40 3,0 5 0 2 3,7 4 77,7

25 33 2 Burmeister, Tina Schmitz, Daniela Mercedes 1998 30 30 2,5 4 6 1 0 6 79,5

26 9 1
Weidenhaupt, Karl-
Willi

Gehlen, Werner VW Käfer 1302 LS Cabrio 1979 20 30 1,5 5 0 10 11 3 80,5

27 42 2 Pranke, Klaus Friese, Gabriele Mercedes 220 C01 2003 50 0 2,5 8 0 10 2 10 82,5

28 3 1 Hansen, Franz-Josef Hansen, Birgit BMW Isetta 1959 20 50 2,5 5 1 1,2 4 2 85,7

29 18 1 Schlee, Thomas Knöll Marion VW 181 1977 20 40 0,5 5 1 10 0,3 9 85,8

30 31 2 Möser, Anne Teich, Roswitha Toyota Corolla 1994 40 20 2,0 1 7 3 5,3 9 87,3

31 1 1 Scheuer, Heinz Behler, Christina Citroen 11 CV BN 1953 40 30 5,0 6 1 1,8 4,5 1 89,3

32 41 2 Kurth, Charlotte Tings, Nino BMW 118 D 2005 30 40 4,5 2 6 3 4,2 1 90,7

33 20 1 Schmitz, Ulrich Müller, Marion Opel Admiral 1976 50 20 0,5 6 2 5 3 5 91,5

34 28 1 Koch, Heiko Koch, Elisa Chevrolet Pick-up 3100 1950 50 10 4,5 5 0 10 6 7 92,5

35 47 2 Esser, Martin Esser, Rita Ford Mondeo 2003 40 20 1,0 5 3 10 6 8 93,0

36 21 1 Abendrot, Karl-Heinz Scholz, Gerlinde Fiat H 118 1500 Cabrio 1962 20 50 1,0 4 3 10 3 4 95,0
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37 40 2 Marx, Michael Kurth, Marion Range Rover 2005 30 50 3,0 5 1 2,5 6,8 1 99,3

38 29 1 Saldanha, Jo Saldanha, Angelika Mercedes 107 SL 1976 70 10 5,0 4 0 10 6 7 112,0

39 8 1 Richter, Frank Richter, Nicole Opel Kadett Coupe 1976 30 60 5,0 2 8 1,6 8,5 9 124,1

40 15 1
Wipperfürth, Karl - 
Heinz

Joussen, Vera VW Karman Ghia 1970 20 70 0,5 7 6 10 8,1 5 126,6

41 6 1
Schmitz, Herman-
Josef

Schmitz, Maria Opel Admiral 1970 70 20 4,5 7 6 10 10 6 133,5

42 23 1 Adamfi, Georg Kämpf, Dieter Audi 80 LS 1978 40 80 0,5 3 3 10 4 10 150,5

43 4 1 Gries, Michael Kotzeck, Sylvester Opel P2 Rekord Olympia 1963 80 60 5,0 2 1 10 3,1 4 165,1

44 2 1 Diter, Kontuy Harald Ford Thunderbird 1957 70 60 5,0 3 7 10 4,3 7 166,3

45 7 1 Hunzelder, Helmut Hunzelder, Sigrid Opel Kadett B 1969 60 90 5,0 4 6 1,6 0,5 4 171,1

46 22 1 Schleyppn, Adolf Schleyppn, Karla VW Karman Chia 1972 70 70 1,5 4 10 5 8 7 175,5

dnf 36 2 Behler, Marcel Benedik, Claudia VW Golf 4 R32 2001 100 100 200,0

dns 34 2 Jenneßen, Marcel Kube, Rene Mercedes SLK 230 2000 500 500 1000,0

dns 38 2 Busch, Volker Rudolf, Tanja Alfa Romeo Spider 2003 500 500 1000,0

50 0,0

51 0,0
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19 1 Grunenberg, Dieter Göbbels, Inge VW Golf 1 GTI 1980 0 0 3,5 5 2 10 0,8 3 24,3

12 1 Cosler, Karl MG A 1960 10 0 0,5 2 0 1,2 2 9 24,7

13 1 Johnen, Johannes Tümmler, Brigitte MG B Roadster 1968 0 0 3,5 3 7 1,3 1 9 24,8

10 1 Heinen, Hannelie Heinen, Dieter MG A 1959 0 20 1,5 5 2 0,6 3,2 8 40,3

27 1 Berg, Daniel Berg, Marcel VW Golf 1976 20 10 5,0 4 0 0,2 0,5 2 41,7

17 1 Bröß, Sebastian Reimann, Gracia MG B 1973 10 10 2,5 4 2 10 0,9 5 44,4

16 1 Giesen, Anette Becker, Horst VW Käfer 1302 1972 10 10 2,5 5 1 10 2,1 4 44,6

5 1 Flecken, Michael Jost, Marika Ford Taunus 17m 1964 10 20 5,0 5 5 10 3 4 62,0

26 1 Steffens, Friedel Baum, Hans Austin Healey Sprite 1966 20 10 4,0 4 3 10 1,7 10 62,7

24 1 Teich, Richard Scharf, Stefan Mercedes-Benz 190E 1988 20 20 0,5 3 3 10 6,7 3 66,2

11 1 Schorn, Walter Schorn, Ursula MB Ponton 180 DC 1962 30 20 2,5 6 0 0,4 5,7 2 66,6

14 1 Hansen, Melanie Bartels, Bastian NSU Ro 80 1969 30 20 3,5 4 5 4,6 0,4 0 67,5

9 1
Weidenhaupt, Karl-
Willi

Gehlen, Werner VW Käfer 1302 LS Cabrio 1979 20 30 1,5 5 0 10 11 3 80,5

3 1 Hansen, Franz-Josef Hansen, Birgit BMW Isetta 1959 20 50 2,5 5 1 1,2 4 2 85,7

18 1 Schlee, Thomas Knöll Marion VW 181 1977 20 40 0,5 5 1 10 0,3 9 85,8

1 1 Scheuer, Heinz Behler, Christina Citroen 11 CV BN 1953 40 30 5,0 6 1 1,8 4,5 1 89,3

20 1 Schmitz, Ulrich Müller, Marion Opel Admiral 1976 50 20 0,5 6 2 5 3 5 91,5

28 1 Koch, Heiko Koch, Elisa Chevrolet Pick-up 3100 1950 50 10 4,5 5 0 10 6 7 92,5

Bordkarten-
fehler

Strafpunkte Wertungsprüfungen
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21 1 Abendrot, Karl-Heinz Scholz, Gerlinde Fiat H 118 1500 Cabrio 1962 20 50 1,0 4 3 10 3 4 95,0

29 1 Saldanha, Jo Saldanha, Angelika Mercedes 107 SL 1976 70 10 5,0 4 0 10 6 7 112,0

8 1 Richter, Frank Richter, Nicole Opel Kadett Coupe 1976 30 60 5,0 2 8 1,6 8,5 9 124,1

15 1
Wipperfürth, Karl - 
Heinz

Joussen, Vera VW Karman Ghia 1970 20 70 0,5 7 6 10 8,1 5 126,6

6 1
Schmitz, Herman-
Josef

Schmitz, Maria Opel Admiral 1970 70 20 4,5 7 6 10 10 6 133,5

23 1 Adamfi, Georg Kämpf, Dieter Audi 80 LS 1978 40 80 0,5 3 3 10 4 10 150,5

4 1 Gries, Michael Kotzeck, Sylvester Opel P2 Rekord Olympia 1963 80 60 5,0 2 1 10 3,1 4 165,1

2 1 Diter, Kontuy Harald Ford Thunderbird 1957 70 60 5,0 3 7 10 4,3 7 166,3

7 1 Hunzelder, Helmut Hunzelder, Sigrid Opel Kadett B 1969 60 90 5,0 4 6 1,6 0,5 4 171,1

22 1 Schleyppn, Adolf Schleyppn, Karla VW Karman Chia 1972 70 70 1,5 4 10 5 8 7 175,5
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1 30 2 Göbbels, Rene Stange, Tina VW Golf II 1989 0 0 5,0 3 3 3 6,2 3 23,2

2 46 2 Schwarz, Wolfgang Schwarz, Timo VW Golf IV 2001 10 0 4,5 3 0 0,8 1,1 4 23,4

3 48 2 Knuth, Britta Knuth, Thomas Ford Mondeo 2005 10 0 0,5 2 0 5 1,2 5 23,7

4 35 2 Lutterbeck, Bernhard Lutterbeck, Dominik Mercedes C180 2000 10 0 4,0 5 2 0,2 1,7 7 29,9

5 45 2 Stellbrink, Uwe Becker, Janine VW Passat 2006 20 0 1,5 4 5 0,8 0,9 5 37,2

6 32 2 Gerres, Jürgen Gerres, Marius Opel Omega Kombi 1996 10 0 5,0 3 2 10 3,5 5 38,5

7 44 2 Plum, Thomas Plum, Franz VW Golf 2004 10 10 2,0 3 3 10 1,5 0 39,5

8 37 2 Teich, Richard Teich, Roland Ford Mondeo 2001 20 0 0,5 5 0 10 1,5 5 42,0

9 49 2 Pfennigs, Udo
Schönebeck-
Pfennigs, Elke

Opel Meriva 2007 10 0 5,0 3 3 10 5,4 7 43,4

10 25 2 Packbier, Arnold Packbier, Ingrid 10 10 3,5 6 3 2 5,5 5 45,0

11 43 2 Dohmen, Lars Karahbasi, Barah VW Tourareq 2005 0 30 5,0 5 4 2 2,1 6 54,1

12 39 2 Müller, Walter H. Müller, Lotti Chevrolet SSR 2005 20 40 3,0 5 0 2 3,7 4 77,7

13 33 2 Burmeister, Tina Schmitz, Daniela Mercedes 1998 30 30 2,5 4 6 1 0 6 79,5

14 42 2 Pranke, Klaus Friese, Gabriele Mercedes 220 C01 2003 50 0 2,5 8 0 10 2 10 82,5

15 31 2 Möser, Anne Teich, Roswitha Toyota Corolla 1994 40 20 2,0 1 7 3 5,3 9 87,3

16 41 2 Kurth, Charlotte Tings, Nino BMW 118 D 2005 30 40 4,5 2 6 3 4,2 1 90,7

17 47 2 Esser, Martin Esser, Rita Ford Mondeo 2003 40 20 1,0 5 3 10 6 8 93,0

18 40 2 Marx, Michael Kurth, Marion Range Rover 2005 30 50 3,0 5 1 2,5 6,8 1 99,3

Bordkarten-
fehler

Strafpunkte Wertungsprüfungen
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dnf 36 2 Behler, Marcel Benedik, Claudia VW Golf 4 R32 2001 100 100 200,0

dns 34 2 Jenneßen, Marcel Kube, Rene Mercedes SLK 230 2000 500 500 1000,0

dns 38 2 Busch, Volker Rudolf, Tanja Alfa Romeo Spider 2003 500 500 1000,0
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